



MEDIA CONTACT:

Michelle Domengoni 281-341-8738 office 832-278-9893 cell michelle.domengoni@fbctx.gov | fbcsheriff.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 17, 2024

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office Launches Community Connect Program

Residents and businesses in Fort Bend County are invited to participate in this exciting new public-private crime mitigation and safety initiative

(Fort Bend County, Texas) – The Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office (FBCSO) announces the official launch of its latest public safety initiative. Powered by Fusus, the new platform is a Real Time Crime Center in the Cloud designed to provide critical and actionable information that speeds up investigations and emergency response and keeps residents and businesses safer. The platform includes a camera registry – an online portal for citizens to register their security cameras to help solve crimes in the community. The FBCSO is hoping that citizens will register their cameras and help create a community-wide public safety ecosystem.

Residential and commercial property owners and businesses are invited to register their security cameras. Registrant information and any video files provided will be kept confidential and only used in the event of a criminal investigation or emergency incident. Registering a camera with FBCSO is quickly and easily done through the self-service portal at www.fortbendconnect.org.

The new platform unifies public and private video feeds and combines them with a host of new functionalities designed to streamline and enhance the Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office law enforcement capabilities. This includes 9-1-1 and Computer-Aided-Dispatch (CAD) integration, officer geolocation, and the ability to pull multiple types of data ranging from floor plans to cell phone video to gunfire detection sensors to body camera footage all into a single map-based interface.

"Continuing to build a real partnership between our residents and businesses and the Sheriff's Office is the key to a successful public safety landscape," says Sheriff Eric Fagan. "This new platform will enable us to operate more efficiently to create a safer county for our residents. I strongly urge all the security camera owners in the community to take part in this fantastic new program.





WORKING TOGETHER TO KEEP FORT BEND COUNTY SAFE!

- Please share the location of your security cameras with the Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office.
- Sharing does not mean the Sheriff's Office will have access to your camera.
 - There is no additional cost involved with sharing your camera location.
 - We will not share your information with anyone else, and will only contact you if a crime occurs in your neighborhood.

Share your security camera locations with the Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office:

fortbendcounty.fususregistry.com/camera-registry



Send us info, photos & videos. Standard text message rates apply.



SCAN TO REGISTER YOUR CAMERA(S)

Scan the QR code with your phone's camera to register now!



About the Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office

The Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office was founded in 1837 and is the largest and most diverse law enforcement agency in Fort Bend County. The Sheriff's Office has over 900 employees, including 615 sworn peace officers and 22 reserve volunteer deputies dedicated to protecting and serving nearly 900,000 Fort Bend County residents. Among the 10 fastest-growing counties in the nation, Fort Bend covers 885 square miles and includes 21 unincorporated communities.

Visit our website | www.fbcsheriff.org
View our 2023 Annual Report
Follow us on social media | https://linktr.ee/FBCSOTexas

Address/Location

Fort Bend County Sheriff's Office 1840 Richmond Parkway Richmond, TX 77469

Contact

Emergency: 9-1-1

Non-emergencies: 281-341-4665